the derivatives and the consequent impact on shareholders’ equity at December 31, 2007

(gross of taxes), that would have resulted, all other conditions being equal, in the event of a

10% increase or decrease in the prices of the commodities underlying the valuation model

considered in the scenario at that date.

Millions of euro -10% Scenario +10%

 at Dec. 31, 2007

Fair value of two-way CFDs in cash flow hedges  60 (8) (75)

Fair value of swaps on oil-based commodities in cash flow hedges  (9) 5 20

Fair value of derivatives on coal in cash flow hedges  3 22 41

Fair value of derivatives on energy classified as cash flow hedges  (2) (14) (27)

The following table shows the fair value of the derivatives and the consequent impact on the

income statement and shareholders’ equity at December 31, 2007 (gross of taxes), that

Enel – Annual Report 2007 – Consolidated financial statements 149

would have resulted, all other conditions being equal, in the event of a 10% increase or

decrease in the prices of the commodities (10-year interest rate swaps in the case of a

derivative on gas whose fair value depends on that index) underlying the valuation model

considered in the scenario at that date.

Millions of euro -10% Scenario +10%

 at Dec. 31, 2007

Fair value of two-way CFDs in trading transactions (1) (2) (3)

Fair value of swaps on energy commodities in trading transactions
(dependent on the price of oil commodities) (18) 75 157

Fair value of swaps on energy commodities in trading transactions
(dependent on 10-year IRS) (5) (5) (5)

Fair value of derivatives on energy in trading transactions (14) (11) (6)

Embedded derivatives relate to contracts for the purchase and sale of energy entered into by

Slovenské elektrárne in Slovakia. The net fair value at December 31, 2007 came to a

negative €413 million, of which:

a) a positive €8 million relating to an embedded derivative whose fair value is based upon

inflation in the United States, the price of aluminum on the London Metal Exchange and

the Slovak koruna (SKK)/US dollar (USD) exchange rate;

b) a negative €302 million relating to an embedded derivative on the SKK/USD exchange

rate;

c) a negative €119 million relating to a derivative on the price of gas.